

CS-3090/24

VINOD KUMAR BANSAL VS. SURENDER KUMAR
TANGRI

23.07.2024

**Fresh suit for specific performance received by way
of assignment. Be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that inadvertently,
the correct valuation in the valuation para has not been
mentioned and he will move appropriate application within one
week.

In view of same, list **for 05.08.2024.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/23.07.2024 (vg)