

11 CS DJ 3090-24
SH. VINOD KUMAR BANSAL
Vs.
SH. SURENDER KUMAR
TANGRI

05.08.2024

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

1. Today, an application under Order VI Rule 17 C.P.C. for amendment of plaint has been filed.
2. It is submitted that the initial plaint in valuation paragraph of the plaint had inadvertently mentioned the court fees as the valuation which is sought to be corrected by this application.
3. Heard. Perused.
4. By this application, plaintiff only seeks to correct the valuation of the suit property which he had mentioned in the index of the original plaint correctly and that the suit is at initial stage, summons have not been issued. No prejudice would be caused, if the application is allowed. In view of the same, the **application under Order VI Rule 17 C.P.C. is allowed.**
5. Amended plaint filed along with application is taken on record.
6. Plaint perused. Heard the arguments of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
7. Issue summons on the suit and notice of application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 C.P.C. on filing of PF/RC within 7 days.
8. List for appearance of defendant and filing of written

statement on **04.10.2024.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/05.08.2024(sk)